  1
LDO14802_300mA LOW POWER LDO
FEATURES
• Low Quiescent Current IQ：
2.5uA Typical at Light Loads
• 300mA Nominal Output Current
• Low Dropout Voltage
• Low Temperature Coefficient

Regulator Input. Up to 48V input
voltage. At least 1μF supply bypass
capacitor is recommended.
LDO14802
3
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT
ORDERING
NUMBER
VOUT(V) PACKAGE LEAD
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKAGE OPTION
LDO14802
      3.0V
LDO14802-30YF3 3.0 SOT23-3 7330-1 Tape and Reel,3000
LDO14802-30YE3 3.0 SOT89-3L 7330-1 Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802-30YE3L 3.0 SOT89-3L(L-Type) 7330-1L Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802
     3.3V
LDO14802-33YF3 3.3 SOT23-3 7333-1 Tape and Reel,3000
LDO14802-33YE3 3.3 SOT89-3L 7333-1 Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802-33YE3L 3.3 SOT89-3L(L-Type) 7333-1L Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802
     3.6V
LDO14802-36YF3 3.6 SOT23-3 7336-1 Tape and Reel,3000
LDO14802-36YE3 3.6 SOT89-3L 7336-1 Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802-36YE3L 3.6 SOT89-3L(L-Type) 7336-1L Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802
     5.0V
LDO14802-50YF3 5.0 SOT23-3 7350-1 Tape and Reel,3000
LDO14802-50YE3 5.0 SOT89-3L 7350-1 Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802-50YE3L 5.0 SOT89-3L(L-Type) 7350-1L Tape and Reel,1000
LDO14802
REMARK:
Model LDO14802 is compatible with general product 73 xx series performance, 1 represents the performance  of LDO, 48 represents the
48-volt voltage limit, and 02 represents standby power consumption at 2.5 microamperes.So the chip prints 73XX.
备注：
1代表LDO性能，48代表48伏电压极限，02代表2.5微安待机功耗，型号LDO14802兼容通用产品73 xx系列性能，所以芯片打印
73XX。